

NOKIA OF AMERICA CORPORATION
Petitioner

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC
Patent Owner

JOINT REQUEST THAT SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BE TREATED AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND BE KEPT SEPARATE PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) AND 37 C.F.R. § 42.74

Inter Partes Review No. 2018-01641

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandra, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Nokia of America Corporation ("Nokia" or "Petitioner") and Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC ("IV" or "Patent Owner") jointly request that the Settlement Agreement between the parties (Ex. C) filed concurrently herewith, as referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding, (a) be treated as business confidential information, (b) be kept separate from the file of the involved patent, and (c) be made available only as permitted pursuant to the provisions of 37 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c).

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: April 29, 2019 /s/ Brianne M. Straka

Brianne Straka (Reg. No. 70,152 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Telephone: (312) 705-7400

Fax: (312) 705-7401

Counsel for Petitioner Nokia of America Corporation

Date: April 29, 2019 /s/ Byron Pickard

Byron Pickard (Reg. No. 65,172)

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX

P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20005

Tel.: (202)772-8521 Fax: (202) 371-2540



1

Counsel for Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I hereby certify that on April 29, 2019, the foregoing document is being served by E-mail by agreement of the parties to the following counsel of record for the Patent Owners:

Byron L. Pickard Lestin L. Kenton Timothy L. Tang Daniel S. Block Tyler J. Dutton

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3932
bpickard-PTAB@sternekessler.com
lkenton-PTAB@sternekessler.com
ttang-PTAB@sternekessler.com
dblock-PTAB@sternekessler.com
tdutton-PTAB@sternekessler.com

James R. Hietala Russell Rigby Intellectual Ventures 3150 139th Avenue S.E. Bellevue, WA 98005 jhietala@intven.com rrigby@intven.com

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: April 29, 2019 /s/ Brianne M. Straka

Brianne Straka (Reg. No. 70,152) QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 705-7400



Fax: (312) 705-7401

Counsel for Petitioner Nokia of America Corporation

